·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ocket No.: 2230-US (14458)			
(ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651 (0027 (evo. 5/31/2002)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
POBA/REVO3					
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Of		the attended aris		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEC Electronics Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd.</u> Address: <u>1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? LIYES KAINO				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	-			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Kawa	saki	State/Prov.: Kanagawa	
Other		Country: J	apan	ZIP: 211-8666	
Execution Date: November 1, 2003	Additional name((\$) & address(es) att	tached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No		
				09819969	
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🕻	X) No	013	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
400 Garden City Plaza					
		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
City: Garden City State	y: Garden City State/Prov.: NY		19-1013/SSMP		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	11530	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document. 		TUSE THIS SPACE mation is true and	l correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	//	//		December 15, 2003	
	umber of pages including of			2 Date	
700057191	all documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State P O Box 1450 Alex	ant Recordation Services		ATENT 204 FRAME: 0263	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan is the owner and assignce of record of the patent application listed below;

WHEREAS, NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in the patent application listed below and inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Electronics Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the below listed patent application, the inventions disclosed therein, and to any and all patents for the United States of America, which may be granted thereon, and requests the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said Application to the Assignee herein, its successors and assigns; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said United States patent application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Serial No. 09/819969 Filing Date(Year.Month.Day) 2001.03.28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Electronics Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Yup Attest:

NEC Electronics Corporation

Masahiko Fujiwara General Manager Intellectual Asset Division Date: November 1, 2003

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014204 FRAME: 0264